

February 17, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1448

Page 1, line 3, remove "exclusively"

Page 1, line 3, after "tribes" insert "; and to provide a contingent effective date"

Page 1, remove lines 11 through 16

Page 1, line 17, replace "3." with "2."

Page 1, line 18, remove "exclusively"

Page 1, line 21, replace "4." with "3."

Page 2, line 3, replace "5." with "4."

Page 2, after line 9, insert:

"SECTION 2. CONTINGENT EFFECTIVE DATE. This Act becomes effective with regard to online gaming on the date the secretary of state certifies to the legislative council that House Concurrent Resolution No. 3012, as adopted by the sixty-seventh legislative assembly, has been approved by the voters. This Act becomes effective with regard to online sports betting on the date the secretary of state certifies to the legislative council that House Concurrent Resolution No. 3032, as adopted by the sixty-seventh legislative assembly, has been approved by the voters."

Re-number accordingly